

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान , देवघर-814142 (भारत) ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DEOGHAR-814142(INDIA) (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान) An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare) भारतसरकार/ Government of India

वेबसाइट / Website-www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in

No:- AIIMS/Deoghar/Mess/2020-21/01

Date: - 03.08.2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Debarring/ Blacklisting of M/s. J.R.D Entrepreneur from short-listing, participating or bidding for procurement in AIIMS Deoghar.

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Deoghar invited bids for the procurement of Bain Marie for mess at AIIMS Deoghar. J.R.D. Entrepreneur submitted the bids and was declared as the preferred bidder after opening of the financial bids. But, AIIMS Deoghar found the purchase order enclosed against previous experience was false which has been verified from issuing authority.

A Show Caused Notice was issued to the bidder firms but no reply received. Hence, AIIMS Deoghar debars M/s J.R.D Enterprises from all procurement for a period of 2 years under Rule 151(III) of GFR-2017 failing to exercise due diligence and complicity in the presentation of fake P.O.

This has got approval of Competent Authority.

Dy. Director (Administration)
AIIMS Deoghar

Copy to:-

- 1. JS, PMSSY, MoH&FW, New Delhi
- 2. PS to ED, AIIMS Deoghar
- 3. F.A AIIMS Deoghar
- 4. F/I IT Cell- For publication on Website
- 5. JRD Entrepreneur, Behind Raj Hospital Jora Phatak, Dhanbad, Jharkhand-826001